Table 2.3e of the 2016 ISAC Data Book

Yearly Tuition and Fees at MAP Approved Institutions, AY2015-16

Public 4-Year*

MAP
Code
010
014
129
022
079
045
060
070
064
127
065
066

009145
001692
001693
001737
001758
001759
001776
009333
001775
001780

Name

Chicago State University

Eastern Illinois University

Governors State University

Illinois State University

Northeastern Illinois University
Northern Illinois University

Southern Illinois University-Carbondale
Southern Illinois University-Edwardsville
University of Illinois at Chicago
University of Illinois at Springfield
University of Illinois at Urbana
Western Illinois University

* Public University rates are freshman base rates.

Private Non-Profit**

MAP
Code
001
002
058
005
006
090
011
013
055
150
016
017

001639
001641
001665
001666
001671
001750
015310
001676
001678

Name

Augustana College #
Aurora University
Benedictine University
Blackburn College
Bradley University
Columbia College
Concordia University
DePaul University #
Dominican University
East West University #
Elmhurst College
Eureka College

Tuition
$8,820
$9,120
$8,704

$11,503
$10,304
$9,466
$8,835
$8,173
$10,584
$11,472
$12,036
$9,392

Tuition
$38,466
$21,860
$28,500
$19,954
$31,110
$23,640
$28,660
$35,679
$30,300
$18,900
$34,200
$19,965

Fees

$2,938
$2,811
$2,220
$3,015
$3,538
$4,818
$4,402
$2,660
$4,028
$4,140
$3,590
$3,944

Fees
$0
$220
$1,200
$410
$372
$1,108
$860
$681
$370
$1,245
$250
$545

Tuition

and Fees

$11,758
$11,931
$10,924
$14,518
$13,842
$14,284
$13,237
$10,833
$14,612
$15,612
$15,626
$13,336

Tuition

and Fees

$38,466
$22,080
$29,700
$20,364
$31,482
$24,748
$29,520
$36,360
$30,670
$20,145
$34,450
$20,510
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Private Non-Profit, continued

MAP
Code
019
098
020
021
023
083
026
027
029
091
030
031
092
034
033
036
038
145
043
044
046
048
049
052
007
053
054
059
152

ED
Code
001684
001685
001688
001691
001696
001700
001704
001706
001707
001708
001709
001710
001716
001717
001722
001724
001725
008880
001733
001734
001735
001739
001741
001745
001746
001748
001749
001756
015415

Name

Greenville College

Hebrew Theological College
Illinois College

Illinois Institute of Technology
Illinois Wesleyan University
Judson University

Knox College #

Lake Forest College

Lewis University

Lincoln Christian College
Lincoln College

Loyola University
MacCormac College
Macmurray College
McKendree College

Millikin University

Monmouth College

Morrison Institute of Technology
National Louis University #
North Central College #

North Park University
Northwestern University #
Olivet Nazarene University
Quincy University

Robert Morris University Illinois #
Rockford College

Roosevelt University

Shimer College

St. Augustine College

Tuition
$24,864
$15,592
$31,110
$42,000
$42,290
$27,290
$41,004
$41,920
$28,940
$13,760
$16,700
$39,130
$12,000
$22,900
$26,930
$29,838
$34,200
$14,390
$22,560
$35,241
$25,740
$48,624
$31,950
$25,998
$25,200
$28,200
$27,300
$29,876
$13,120

Fees
$224
$360
$550

$1,350
$200
$880
$753
$724
$100

$1,000
$4,217
$1,520
$1,300
$1,000
$704
$0
$1,400
$375
$180
$0
$423
$840
$1,000
$450
$130
$0
$4,128
$0

Tuition

and Fees

$25,088
$15,952
$31,660
$43,350
$42,490
$28,170
$41,847
$42,644
$29,040
$13,760
$17,700
$43,347
$13,520
$24,200
$27,930
$30,542
$34,200
$15,790
$22,935
$35,421
$25,740
$49,047
$32,790
$26,998
$25,650
$28,330
$27,300
$34,004
$13,120
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Private Non-Profit, continued

MAP
Code
069
144
068
062
076
081
057
102
067

ED
Code
001768
013816
001753
001774
001771
001772
001664
001778
001781

Name

St. Xavier University

Telshe Yeshiva

The School of the Art Institute
The University of Chicago #
Trinity Christian College
Trinity International University
University of St. Francis
Vandercook College of Music
Wheaton College

Tuition
$30,020
$12,000
$46,016
$49,026
$26,190
$28,260
$29,630
$24,700
$32,950

**Private Non-Profit rates are main program rates, excluding specialty and alternate programs.

Public 2-Year***

MAP
Code
103
106
032
074
012
015
147
114
110
124
084
056
028
122
140
024
037

006656
007694
001669
001675
014090
001652
001648
030838
001681
006753
001705
008076
012813
001699
007690

Name

Black Hawk College

Carl Sandburg College

College of DuPage

College of Lake County

Danville Area Community College
Elgin Community College

Frontier Community College
Harold Washington College

Harry S. Truman College
Heartland Community College
Highland Community College
Illinois Central College

Illinois Valley Community College
John A. Logan College

John Wood Community College
Joliet Junior College

Kankakee Community College

Tuition
$4,320
$4,640
$3,333
$3,424
$3,680
$3,808
$2,656
$3,506
$3,506
$4,256
$3,936
$4,320
$3,571
$3,488
$4,288
$2,688
$3,904

Fees
$900
$0
$2,920
$2,325
$250
$440
$32
$1,600
$0

Fees
$0
$50
$1,147
$704
$450
$12
$490
$0
$0
$288
$638
$0
$247
$160
$416
$992
$146

Tuition

and Fees

$30,920
$12,000
$48,936
$51,351
$26,440
$28,700
$29,662
$26,300
$32,950

Tuition

and Fees

$4,320
$4,690
$4,480
$4,128
$4,130
$3,820
$3,146
$3,506
$3,506
$4,544
$4,574
$4,320
$3,818
$3,648
$4,704
$3,680
$4,050
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code
008
116
009
105
131
118
126
112
120
121
040
130
115
108
107
073
041
111
133
085
088
075
063
078
004
077
047
082
096
117
087

***Public 2-Year rates are the regular base rate excluding specialty programs.

ED
Code
001701
001654
007684
007644
010020
007170
009786
001650
007691
007692
001728
009896
001653
001742
007118
001640
007119
001649
010879
001747
001752
007693
001769
001757
001636
001643
001773
001779
006931
001655
003961

Name

Kaskaskia College

Kennedy-King College
Kishwaukee College

Lake Land College

Lewis & Clark Community College
Lincoln Land Community College
Lincoln Trail College

Malcolm X College

McHenry County College
Moraine Valley Community College
Morton College

Oakton Community College
Olive Harvey College

Olney Central College

Parkland College

Prairie State College

Rend Lake College

Richard J. Daley College
Richland Community College
Rock Valley College

Sauk Valley Community College
Shawnee Community College
South Suburban College Cook County
Southeastern Illinois College
Southwestern Illinois College
Spoon River College

Triton College

Wabash Valley College
Waubonsee Community College
Wilbur Wright College

William Rainey Harper College

Tuition
$3,680
$3,506
$3,808
$2,960
$3,456
$3,520
$2,656
$3,506
$3,232
$3,712
$2,816
$3,560
$3,506
$2,656
$4,000
$3,872
$3,040
$3,506
$3,392
$2,912
$3,328
$3,168
$3,840
$3,008
$3,488
$3,840
$3,616
$2,656
$3,520
$3,506
$3,640

Fees
$672
$0
$576
$720
$640
$352
$490
$0
$302
$550
$852
$190
$0
$490
$496
$704
$480
$0
$344
$334
$224
$96
$568
$320
$160
$1,600
$512
$490
$256
$0
$626

Tuition

and Fees

$4,352
$3,506
$4,384
$3,680
$4,096
$3,872
$3,146
$3,506
$3,534
$4,262
$3,668
$3,750
$3,506
$3,146
$4,496
$4,576
$3,520
$3,506
$3,736
$3,246
$3,552
$3,264
$4,408
$3,328
$3,648
$5,440
$4,128
$3,146
$3,776
$3,506
$4,266
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Hospital Schools

MAP
Code
358
172
308
334
312
200
337
389
318
321
390
330

Proprietary Schools

008938
010501
006228
001732
022141
009800
009987
006240
030980
006225

MAP
Code
400
500
176
180
089
143
174
170
171
146

Note : Tuition and Fees are for two semesters or three quarters. Quarter schools are indicated with #

016219
016924
020552
001703
016758
004568
012362
012584

Name

Blessing Rieman College of Nursing
Capital Area School of Practical Nursing
Graham Hospital School of Nursing
Lakeview College of Nursing

Methodist College of Nursing

National University of Health Sciences
Resurrection University

Rush University #

St. Anthony College of Nursing

St. Francis Medical Center College Nursing
St. John's College-Department of Nursing
Trinity College of Nursing

Name

American Academy of Art
Chamberlain College of Nursing
DeVry University

Fox College

Harrington College of Design #
Kendall College

Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts
Midstate College #
Northwestern College #

The Illinois Institute of Art #

Tuition

$21,810

$8,000
$10,949
$13,440
$19,936
$11,200
$24,562
$28,848
$22,144
$18,016
$18,072
$22,415

Tuition
$30,800
$21,280
$18,512
$15,080
$18,450
$16,111
$30,769
$16,230
$22,320
$23,184

Fees
$850
$2,045
$1,070
$1,920
$1,450
$168
$580
$0
$260
$570
$2,330
$2,066

Fees
$420
$300

$80
$0
$0
$872
$0
$0
$750
$450

Tuition

and Fees

$22,660
$10,045
$12,019
$15,360
$21,386
$11,368
$25,142
$28,848
$22,404
$18,586
$20,402
$24,481

Tuition

and Fees

$31,220
$21,580
$18,592
$15,080
$18,450
$16,983
$30,769
$16,230
$23,070
$23,634



